Resolution No.19-06 of the San Mateo County Harbor District to Adopt the Adjustment to Fines for

Violation Codes: 3.10.170, 3.35.020 F, 3.10.100

Whereas, the San Mateo County Harbor District Board of Commissioners has not adjusted the fines for administrative violations since the 1990's; and

Whereas, the San Mateo County Harbor District pursuant to Ordinance Code 5.15.010 Section D is authorized to, from time to time, establish by resolution and fix the rate of wharfage charges and other charges which are appropriate for the use of any of the facilities owned and constructed or services furnished or provided by the District (Amended through codification process of 1995, Ord. 74-96. Code 1996 §5.3.1).

Now Therefore, be it resolved, that the adjustments to the fines for violation codes 3.10.170, 3.35.020 F, and 3.10.100 be adopted.

Therefore, be it further resolved, that the General Manager will post the adjustment to the fines for these violation codes on the San Mateo County Harbor District's website.

Approved this 20th day of March 2019 at the regular meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For: Brennan, Chang Kiraly, Larenas, Mattusch, Reyering

Against: None
Absent: None

Abstention: None

ATTESTED

Debbie Gehret

Deputy Secretary

BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS

Sabrina Brennan

President